Legistar File ID No. 21-784 Agenda Item No. 19



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor John M. Phillips, seconded by Supervisor Mary L. Adams to:

a. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to pay Employnet Workforce Solutions ("Employnet") \$3,569.60 for specified invoices charging County of Monterey ("County") for hours worked by an Employnet temporary worker assigned in Fiscal Year 2020-2021 to the Public Defender's Office to ensure adequate staffing levels during the COVID-19 Pandemic, which hours were in excess of the 720 hour limitation set forth in the County's now expired agreement with Employnet under RFP 10495 ("Employnet Agreement"); and

b. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to pay Employnet \$9,360.90 for specified invoices charging County for hours worked by 2 other Employnet temporary workers assigned in Fiscal Year 2021-2021 to Natividad Medical Center ("Natividad") to ensure adequate staffing levels during the COVID-19 Pandemic, in excess of the 720 hours limitation set forth in the Employnet Agreement; and c. Approve and authorize the Auditor-Controller to pay B.E. Smith, Inc. ("B.E. Smith") \$13,600 for an invoice charging County for hours worked by a B.E. Smith temporary worker assigned in Fiscal Year 2021-2021 to Natividad to ensure adequate staffing levels during the COVID-19 Pandemic, which hours were in excess of the 720 hours limitation set forth in the current agreement, No. A-13995, between the County, on behalf of Natividad, and B.E. Smith.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 5th day of October 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams NOES: None ABSENT: None (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting October 5, 2021.

Dated: October 11, 2021 File ID: 21-784 Agenda Item No.: 19 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, De